eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Chattahoochee County
Cusseta-Chattahoochee County

Clay County
Bluffton

Fort Gaines
Clay County (Unincorporated)

Crisp County
Arabi

Cordele
Crisp County (Unincorporated)

Dooly County
Byromville

Dooling

Lilly

Pinehurst

Unadilla

Vienna

Dooly County (Unincorporated)

Harris County
Hamilton

Pine Mountain

Shiloh

Waverly Hall

West Point

Harris County (Unincorporated)

Macon County
Ideal

Marshallville

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Mar 31, 2024

FY2024 LARP

Factor

0.01448296

0.00058231
0.00230721
0.02421840

0.00153599
0.02109299
0.06347821

0.00098192
0.00046576
0.00041898
0.00086294
0.00450382
0.00490692
0.06938363

0.00207267
0.00314777
0.00108922
0.00134865
0.00161673
0.08472506

0.00103331
0.00199144

TDOS8 - River Valley

January 2024

2/29/2024
$5,225,012.82
$1,306,253.21

Amount
Received

$18,918.42

$760.65
$3,013.80
$31,635.37

$2,006.39
$27,552.78
$82,918.62

$1,282.63
$608.40
$547.29
$1,127.22
$5,883.13
$6,409.68
$90,632.59

$2,707.43
$4,111.78
$1,422.80
$1,761.68
$2,111.86
$110,672.38

$1,349.76
$2,601.33
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February 2024

3/28/2024
$6,003,097.65
$1,500,774.41

Amount
Received

$21,735.66

$873.92
$3,462.61
$36,346.36

$2,305.17
$31,655.81
$95,266.48

$1,473.64
$698.99
$628.79
$1,295.08
$6,759.22
$7,364.18
$104,129.18

$3,110.61
$4,724.09
$1,634.68
$2,024.02
$2,426.35
$127,153.19

$1,550.76
$2,988.70

March 2024

4/30/2024
$5,823,105.14
$1,455,776.28

Amount
Received

$21,083.96

$847.72
$3,358.79
$35,256.58

$2,236.05
$30,706.67
$92,410.08

$1,429.45
$678.04
$609.94
$1,256.25
$6,556.56
$7,143.38
$101,007.05

$3,017.34
$4,582.44
$1,585.67
$1,963.33
$2,353.60
$123,340.73

$1,504.26
$2,899.09

$17,051,215.61
$4,262,803.90

Period Total

$61,738.04

$2,482.29
$9,835.20
$103,238.31

$6,547.61
$89,915.26
$270,595.18

$4,185.72
$1,985.43
$1,786.02
$3,678.55
$19,198.91
$20,917.24
$295,768.82

$8,835.38
$13,418.31
$4,643.15
$5,749.03
$6,891.81
$361,166.30

$4,404.78
$8,489.12

Local Distributions - TD08

Prepared Apr 30, 2024



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Montezuma
Oglethorpe
Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County
Georgetown-Quitman County

Randolph County
Cuthbert
Shellman
Randolph County (Unincorporated)

Schley County
Ellaville

Schley County (Unincorporated)

Stewart County
Lumpkin
Richland
Stewart County (Unincorporated)

Sumter County
Americus

Andersonville
DeSoto
Leslie

Plains

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for

FY2024 LARP

Factor
0.00563235
0.00225837
0.05295204

0.00219007
0.04510244

0.22625411

0.02004465

0.00521611
0.00209078
0.04622109

0.00322157
0.02236823

0.00224284
0.00291879
0.03565498

0.01904778
0.00075940
0.00042480
0.00093894
0.00084052

January 2024

2/29/2024
$5,225,012.82
$1,306,253.21

Amount
Received
$7,357.27
$2,950.01
$69,168.77

$2,860.79
$58,915.20

$295,545.15

$26,183.39

$6,813.56
$2,731.09
$60,376.45

$4,208.19
$29,218.57

$2,929.72
$3,812.67
$46,574.43

$24,881.23
$991.96
$554.90
$1,226.50
$1,097.93
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February 2024

3/28/2024
$6,003,097.65
$1,500,774.41

Amount
Received
$8,452.88
$3,389.31
$79,469.07

$3,286.81
$67,688.58

$339,556.39

$30,082.49

$7,828.20
$3,137.79
$69,367.43

$4,834.85
$33,569.66

$3,366.00
$4,380.44
$53,510.08

$28,586.43
$1,139.68
$637.53
$1,409.14
$1,261.43

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Mar 31, 2024
TDOS8 - River Valley

March 2024

4/30/2024
$5,823,105.14
$1,455,776.28

Amount
Received
$8,199.43
$3,287.69
$77,086.33

$3,188.26
$65,659.06

$329,375.36

$29,180.52

$7,593.48
$3,043.71
$67,287.56

$4,689.89
$32,563.13

$3,265.08
$4,249.10
$51,905.67

$27,729.31
$1,105.51
$618.42
$1,366.89
$1,223.60

$17,051,215.61
$4,262,803.90

Period Total
$24,009.58
$9,627.01
$225,724.17

$9,335.86
$192,262.84

$964,476.90

$85,446.40

$22,235.24
$8,912.59
$197,031.44

$13,732.93
$95,351.36

$9,560.80
$12,442.21
$151,990.18

$81,196.97
$3,237.15
$1,810.85
$4,002.53
$3,582.96

Local Distributions - TD08

Prepared Apr 30, 2024



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Sumter County (Unincorporated)

Talbot County
Geneva

Junction City

Manchester

Talbotton

Woodland

Talbot County (Unincorporated)

Taylor County
Butler

Reynolds
Taylor County (Unincorporated)

Webster County
Webster County

Total Distributions

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Mar 31, 2024

TDOS8 - River Valley

1.00000000

January 2024

2/29/2024
$5,225,012.82
$1,306,253.21

$1,306,253.21

February 2024

3/28/2024
$6,003,097.65
$1,500,774.41

FY2024 LARP Amount Amount

Factor Received Received
0.07027145 $91,792.31 $105,461.60
0.00030870 $403.24 $463.29
0.00115104 $1,503.54 $1,727.44
0.00005124 $66.93 $76.90
0.00150873 $1,970.78 $2,264.26
0.00085857 $1,121.51 $1,288.52
0.04154647 $54,270.21 $62,351.88
0.00363775 $4,751.82 $5,459.44
0.002318435 $3,028.46 $3,479.45
0.049630177 $64,829.58 $74,483.70
0.026090697 $34,081.06 $39,156.25

$1,500,774.41

March 2024

4/30/2024
$5,823,105.14
$1,455,776.28

Amount
Received

$102,299.51

$449.40
$1,675.65
$74.59
$2,196.37
$1,249.89
$60,482.37

$5,295.75
$3,375.12
$72,250.43

$37,982.22

$1,455,776.28

Local Distributions - TD08

$17,051,215.61
$4,262,803.90

Period Total
$299,553.42

$1,315.93
$4,906.63
$218.42
$6,431.41
$3,659.92
$177,104.46

$15,507.01
$9,883.03
$211,563.71
$111,219.53

$4,262,803.90

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of
the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds
is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission
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Prepared Apr 30, 2024



