eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD08

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Mar 31, 2024

TD08 - River Valley

1 Doo - Kiver valley								
Tax Collection Month		January 2024	February 2024	March 2024				
Settlement Date on or before		2/29/2024	3/28/2024	4/30/2024				
TIA Collections for Month		\$5,225,012.82	\$6,003,097.65	\$5,823,105.14	\$17,051,215.61			
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,306,253.21	\$1,500,774.41	\$1,455,776.28	\$4,262,803.90			
2070 to 200al cultodiolions		ψ1,000,200.21	Ψ1,000,11 1111	ψ1,100,110.20	ψ1,202,000.00			
	FY2024 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount				
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Period Total			
Chattahoochee County								
Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	0.01448296	\$18,918.42	\$21,735.66	\$21,083.96	\$61,738.04			
Cuccota Chattanoconce County	0.01110200	Ψ10,010.12	Ψ21,700.00	Ψ21,000.00	φοι,του.στ			
Clay County								
Bluffton	0.00058231	\$760.65	\$873.92	\$847.72	\$2,482.29			
Fort Gaines	0.00230721	\$3,013.80	\$3,462.61	\$3,358.79	\$9,835.20			
Clay County (Unincorporated)	0.02421840	\$31,635.37	\$36,346.36	\$35,256.58	\$103,238.31			
Crisp County								
Arabi	0.00153599	\$2,006.39	\$2,305.17	\$2,236.05	\$6,547.61			
Cordele	0.02109299	\$27,552.78	\$31,655.81	\$30,706.67	\$89,915.26			
Crisp County (Unincorporated)	0.06347821	\$82,918.62	\$95,266.48	\$92,410.08	\$270,595.18			
Dooly County								
Byromville	0.00098192	\$1,282.63	\$1,473.64	\$1,429.45	\$4,185.72			
Dooling	0.00036132	\$608.40	\$698.99	\$678.04	\$1,985.43			
Lilly	0.00040370	\$547.29	\$628.79	\$609.94	\$1,786.02			
Pinehurst	0.00041098	\$1,127.22	\$1,295.08	\$1,256.25	\$3,678.55			
Unadilla	0.00080294	\$5,883.13	\$6,759.22	\$6,556.56	\$19,198.91			
Vienna	0.00490692	\$6,409.68	\$7,364.18	\$7,143.38	\$20,917.24			
Dooly County (Unincorporated)	0.06938363	\$90,632.59	\$104,129.18	\$101,007.05	\$295,768.82			
booly county (offineorporated)	0.00930303	ψ90,002.09	ψ104,123.10	Ψ101,007.03	Ψ293,700.02			
Harris County								
Hamilton	0.00207267	\$2,707.43	\$3,110.61	\$3,017.34	\$8,835.38			
Pine Mountain	0.00314777	\$4,111.78	\$4,724.09	\$4,582.44	\$13,418.31			
Shiloh	0.00108922	\$1,422.80	\$1,634.68	\$1,585.67	\$4,643.15			
Waverly Hall	0.00134865	\$1,761.68	\$2,024.02	\$1,963.33	\$5,749.03			
West Point	0.00161673	\$2,111.86	\$2,426.35	\$2,353.60	\$6,891.81			
Harris County (Unincorporated)	0.08472506	\$110,672.38	\$127,153.19	\$123,340.73	\$361,166.30			
Macon County								
Ideal	0.00103331	\$1,349.76	\$1,550.76	\$1,504.26	\$4,404.78			
Marshallville	0.00199144	\$2,601.33	\$2,988.70	\$2,899.09	\$8,489.12			

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD08

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Mar 31, 2024

TD08 - River Valley

			,		
Tax Collection Month		January 2024	February 2024	March 2024	
Settlement Date on or before		2/29/2024	3/28/2024	4/30/2024	
TIA Collections for Month		\$5,225,012.82	\$6,003,097.65	\$5,823,105.14	\$17,051,215.61
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,306,253.21	\$1,500,774.41	\$1,455,776.28	\$4,262,803.90
					. , ,
	FY2024 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Montezuma	0.00563235	\$7,357.27	\$8,452.88	\$8,199.43	\$24,009.58
Oglethorpe	0.00225837	\$2,950.01	\$3,389.31	\$3,287.69	\$9,627.01
Macon County (Unincorporated)	0.05295204	\$69,168.77	\$79,469.07	\$77,086.33	\$225,724.17
Marion County	0.00040007	#0.000.70	40.000.04	00.400.00	40.005.00
Buena Vista	0.00219007	\$2,860.79	\$3,286.81	\$3,188.26	\$9,335.86
Marion County (Unincorporated)	0.04510244	\$58,915.20	\$67,688.58	\$65,659.06	\$192,262.84
Muscogee County					
Columbus-Muscogee	0.22625411	\$295,545.15	\$339,556.39	\$329,375.36	\$964,476.90
ŭ					,
Quitman County					
Georgetown-Quitman County	0.02004465	\$26,183.39	\$30,082.49	\$29,180.52	\$85,446.40
Randolph County					
Cuthbert	0.00521611	\$6,813.56	\$7,828.20	\$7,593.48	\$22,235.24
Shellman	0.00209078	\$2,731.09	\$3,137.79	\$3,043.71	\$8,912.59
Randolph County (Unincorporated)	0.04622109	\$60,376.45	\$69,367.43	\$67,287.56	\$197,031.44
Randolph County (Chinecorporated)	0.04022103	ψου,570.45	ψ09,307.43	ψ01,201.30	Ψ197,031.44
Schley County					
Ellaville	0.00322157	\$4,208.19	\$4,834.85	\$4,689.89	\$13,732.93
Schley County (Unincorporated)	0.02236823	\$29,218.57	\$33,569.66	\$32,563.13	\$95,351.36
Stavent County					
Stewart County Lumpkin	0.00224284	\$2,929.72	\$3,366.00	\$3,265.08	\$9,560.80
Richland	0.00224284	\$3,812.67	\$4,380.44	\$4,249.10	\$12,442.21
Stewart County (Unincorporated)	0.00291079	\$46,574.43	\$53,510.08	\$51,905.67	\$151,990.18
Glewart Gounty (Grinicorporated)	0.03303430	ψ+0,37 +.+3	ψ55,510.00	ψ51,905.01	ψ131,990.10
Sumter County					
Americus	0.01904778	\$24,881.23	\$28,586.43	\$27,729.31	\$81,196.97
Andersonville	0.00075940	\$991.96	\$1,139.68	\$1,105.51	\$3,237.15
DeSoto	0.00042480	\$554.90	\$637.53	\$618.42	\$1,810.85
Leslie	0.00093894	\$1,226.50	\$1,409.14	\$1,366.89	\$4,002.53
Plains	0.00084052	\$1,097.93	\$1,261.43	\$1,223.60	\$3,582.96

eTIA F-602

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2024 to Mar 31, 2024

TD08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		January 2024 2/29/2024 \$5,225,012.82 \$1,306,253.21	February 2024 3/28/2024 \$6,003,097.65 \$1,500,774.41	March 2024 4/30/2024 \$5,823,105.14 \$1,455,776.28	\$17,051,215.61 \$4,262,803.90
Name of Local Jurisdiction Sumter County (Unincorporated)	FY2024 LARP Factor 0.07027145	Amount Received \$91,792.31	Amount Received \$105,461.60	Amount Received \$102,299.51	Period Total \$299,553.42
Talbot County Geneva Junction City Manchester Talbotton Woodland Talbot County (Unincorporated)	0.00030870	\$403.24	\$463.29	\$449.40	\$1,315.93
	0.00115104	\$1,503.54	\$1,727.44	\$1,675.65	\$4,906.63
	0.00005124	\$66.93	\$76.90	\$74.59	\$218.42
	0.00150873	\$1,970.78	\$2,264.26	\$2,196.37	\$6,431.41
	0.00085857	\$1,121.51	\$1,288.52	\$1,249.89	\$3,659.92
	0.04154647	\$54,270.21	\$62,351.88	\$60,482.37	\$177,104.46
Taylor County Butler Reynolds Taylor County (Unincorporated) Webster County	0.00363775	\$4,751.82	\$5,459.44	\$5,295.75	\$15,507.01
	0.002318435	\$3,028.46	\$3,479.45	\$3,375.12	\$9,883.03
	0.049630177	\$64,829.58	\$74,483.70	\$72,250.43	\$211,563.71
Webster County Total Distributions	0.026090697	\$34,081.06	\$39,156.25	\$37,982.22	\$111,219.53
	1.00000000	\$1,306,253.21	\$1,500,774.41	\$1,455,776.28	\$4,262,803.90

Notes(1) (2)

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.